Jharkhand State Electricity Regulatory Commission Ranchi

FORM OF PROCEEDING

Case No. 09 of 2015

Tata Steel Limited (TSL)			 Petitioner
	Versus		
Jharkhand Renewable Energy Developmen	nt Agency	•••••	 Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. MAHENDRA PRASAD, MEMBER (LAW)

HON'BLE MR. ATUL KUMAR, MEMBER (TECH)

For the Petitioner : Mr. P.A.S. Pati, Advocate

For the Respondent : Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singh, EEE, JREDA & Mr. Vikash Kumar-

JREDA

JREDA						
	Date of	Proceeding of the Commission with signature				
Sl.No	Proceeding		action taken			
			with date			
1	2	3	4			
26	27.02.2025	Mr. P.A.S. Pati, learned counsel for the petitioner appeared for				
		the Tata Steel Limited has filed vakalatnama today and prayed for four				
		weeks time for submission of requisite data.				
		Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singh, EEE appeared for the respondent-				
		Jharkhand Renewable Energy Development Agency (JREDA).				
		Jharkhand Renewable Energy Development Agency is directed to				
		submit the details of RECs to be purchased by the Tata Steel Limited				
		and tentative amount required for the purchase of RECs for FY 2011-12				
		to 2013-14.				
		With the consent of the parties, office list this case on 8th April,				
		2025 at 2:00 PM				
		Sd/-				
		Member (T) Member (L)				